BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF SOUTH DAKOTA

*

*

*

*

*

*

AMBER CHRISTENSON, LINDA LINDGREN AND TIMOTHY LINDGREN v. CROWNED RIDGE WIND LLC AMBER CHRISTENSON'S FOURTH DATA REQUEST TO CROWNED RIDGE WIND, LLC CE22-001

Below, please find Complainant Amber Christenson's Fourth Data Request to Crowned Ridge Wind, LLC. Please submit responses within 20 days. Please provide the author/responsive party to each answer/response. Amber Christenson reserves the right to ask additional and follow up questions. Consider this data request ongoing, and please update your responses as information becomes available.

It has come to my attention that Crowned Ridge Wind, LLC and PUC Staff have communicated with each other without including CE22-001 Complainants.

1-1) Please provide any and all emails, texts, notes, records of phone calls placed and/or received, and records and communication of any kind between PUC Staff and Crowned Ridge Wind, LLC, NextEra, and anyone representing each of those entities, pertaining to CE22-001 that have not included the Complainants.

Dated this 19th day of June 2023.

<u>/s/Amber Christenson</u> Amber Christenson 16217 466th Ave Strandburg, SD 57265 605-467-3535